ORDINANCE NO.
---------------

## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CODE OF ORDINANCES BY AMENDING AND RESTATING ARTICLE I, CHAPTER 6 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE TO INCORPORATE APPENDICES C, D, I, K, AND M OF THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME

The Council of Plymouth Township, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, does hereby enact and ordain that the Code of Ordinances of the Township of Plymouth, Pennsylvania, is hereby amended as stated below:

Sec. 6-1

• •

- (d) The International Fire Code, as amended from time to time, is hereby specifically adopted in its entirety and made part of the fire prevention code of the Township. Additionally, Appendices C, D, I, K, and M of the International Fire Code, as amended from time to time, are also adopted in its entirety and made part of the fire prevention code of the Township. If there is any conflict with the International Fire Code and the Uniform Construction Code, the Uniform Construction Code prevails.
  - (a) Prior to the issuance of an operational permit, pursuant to Section 105.6 of the International Fire Code, each business shall pay a fee, as specified in the Township fee schedule, and Plymouth Township shall inspect each business.

Karen B. Weiss, Manager/Secretary

(e) Where there is a conflict between the Township Code, Chapters 6-6 through 6-7.6, and the International Fire Code and its appendices, the Township Code shall apply.

ENACTED by the Coun day of	cil of Plymouth Township, Montgomery County,, 2021.	
COUNCIL OF PLYMOUTH TOWNSHIP		
BY:	Christopher G. Manero, Chair	
ATTEST:		